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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1869
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013
SUPPLY OF GAS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to supply gas from Oil and Natural Gas Corporation's (ONGC's) fields for power generation in
order to offset the negative effects of lesser production of gas from Krishna-Godavari (KG)-D6 fields; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the details of respective quantum of gas supplies made from ONGC's fields to the recipients industries and the leftover quantum
being used for other purposes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a) & (b) The proposed gas available at non-APM price from Oil and Natural Gas Corporation's (ONGC's) fields is allocated as per
the "pricing & commercial utilization of non-APM gas" guidelines of MoP&NG. 

(c) The sector-wise details of supply during April, 2012 to January, 2013 is annexed. 
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